

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6518/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2004 in CWP No. 1266/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF

BOMBAY)

GLAXO SMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL LTD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. A. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant K. Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Srabonee Roy, Adv.

for M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. T.S. Murthy, Adv.

Mr. R.M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed rejoinder affidavit. The same is, however, not on record. Let this be checked up with the Registry and be placed on record.

List after two weeks.

(RAVI P. VERMA) (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

Court Master

Court Master